SECTION 502-705-l0r
TABTE A
coMPoNENT ORDERING GUIDE (COLOR SIGNIFICANT)
* Furnished with telephone set.
f tr'urnished with kit of parts used for surface mounting.
TABI.E B
COMPONENT ORDERING GUIDE
* These components replace the P-14E894 (MD) grommet assembly
used in early production 751-type sets.
Applicotion for further informatiott on this type of connecting
block.)
2.07 751A (MD) and 7518 (MD) telephone sets
can be used on CO or PBX line circuits and (3) Secure mounting cord stayhook and terminate
751C and 751D telephone sets on CO, PBX, and inside wire or cable and mounting cord in
1A1 or 1A2 KTS. accordance with appropriate connection figure.
3. INSTAI,IAIION (4) Remove plastic mat retainer frame and rnat
from telephone set.
Apporolus Boxes
(5) Position panel on lower edge of apparatus
3.0t Refer to Division 463 for information on box with top tilted outward. Connect mounting
instal l ing apparatus boxes. cord plug to connector on set panel.  Dress
mounting cord to avoid interference with teiephone
3.02 To install telephone set in box: set components. Align panel of set with mounting
brackets on box and secure with four mountinq
(1) Remove cover of apparatus box, if so equipped screws furnished with set.
(see section covering apparatus boxes).
(6) Position mat on panel and secure using the
(2) Install 7lB connecting block (ordered separabely) mat retainer f rame. If necessary, the
to mounting bracket located in upper right projecting tabs may be adjusted to insure a snug
corner of apparatus box. (Consult Division 461 fit.
Poge 2
I
TETEPHONE
SET
IIAT
FRAIAE
(i AT)
t INE
swtTcH HANDSEI
751A-58
P-268928
P-84A261*
P-89A461 G3K-58
751C-58 P-89C2611
7518-60
P-268929
P-84A260*
P-89A460 G3K-60
751D-60 P-89C2601
TYPE
IEIEPHON:
5ET
DIAI RINGER
CORD
REEt
MOUNTING
CORD
EXCIN
KEY
TINE
KEY
GRO'IAMEI
(HANDSET
coRD)
751^4 and B
8A D1E
3A
or
3B
D12E
P-24Br2l 584D P-44E501*
(Upper Half)
P-448502*
(Lower Half)751C and D P-26E909 584G
D-I80071 or D-l80072 Kit of Ports
3.03 To surface mount telephone set:
(1) The D-180071 (light gray frame) or D-1800?2

be limited to replacement of accessible parts
which are available through supply channels; refer
to ordering guide tables.
Note: Early production 751-type sets were
equipped with a three piece metal grommet
assembly (Fig. 5).  I t  is recommended that
the metal grommet assembly be replaced when
any maintenance is performed on these sets;.
(See Table B, Fig. 5 and 6.)
4.02 Ringers, handsets, dials, etc. used in these
sets should be maintained in accordance with
section covering the particular item.
4.03 The exterior of these sets should be clean
and not marred or chipped. The vinyl-faced
mat may be cleaned with a water-dampened KS-2423
or equivalent c loth. Replace defect ive mat as
follows:
(1) Grasp mat retainer frame at top, lift upward
and out to release frame from panel of set.
(2) Remove handset from hook of set.
(3) Pull out handset cord to allow working slack.
Remove mat from face of panel.
Remove grommet f rom mat as shown in
Fig.  6.
(6) Instal l  grommet in new mat by reversing
procedure used in removal.
(?) Position mat on panel and secure using the
mat retainer frame.
(4)
(5)
Poge 3
v,
vr
vl
ltl
|.|
=
o
-(rro
N
I
l
o
I,l
I
o
!
o(o
o
TABTE D
RTNGER CONNECTIONS-751A (MD) AND 75lB (MD) TEIEPHONE SETS
* Use M1W Cord or equivalent and D-161488 connectors to extend leads as necessary.
Notes:
1. To silence ringer permanently for all classes of service: connect ringer leads in the normal manner for the class of service involved and move the S-R
strap lead from terminal A of network to terminal SR of TB1 (?51A/B) or terminal Ll of network (751ClD).
2. 75lC and 751D, leads connected to terminals 3 through 12 of TB1 were connected to terminals 3 through 12 of TB2 in early model sets.
WIRE
OR
tEAD
coroR
INDIV OR
BRIDGED
(NOTE r )
RING PARTY
(NOrE |  )
TIP PARTY
NO INDENT GRD
(NOTE r )
TIP PARTY WITH IDEN
NOR'IAAI.  CONNECTIONS
tron I roron
I IFICATION GROUND
l-